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Diary

Start children off on the way they should go, and
even when they are old they will not turn from it.

- Proverbs 22:6

https://www.biblestudytools.com/proverbs/22-6.html


Sunday 1 October
Season of Creation
17th Sunday after Trinity
In this Harvest period, we give thanks for all who produce our food.
The Nippon Sei Ko Kai

Monday 2 October
St Mary Magdalene CofE Primary School, Sutton in Ashfield
The Diocese of Akoko Edo – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion)

Tuesday 3 October
Sutton-Cum-Lound CofE Primary
The Diocese of Akot – Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan

Wednesday 4 October
The King's Church of England Academy, Stoke-on-Trent
The Diocese of Akure – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion)

Thursday 5 October
The Nottingham Emmanuel School (C of E Academy)
The Diocese of Alabama – The Episcopal Church

Friday 6 October
Trowell C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Alaska – The Episcopal Church

Saturday 7 October
As Goose Fair comes to a close after welcoming more than 400,000 visitors, we pray for our city and
for all who live and work in it.
The Diocese of Saint Albans – The Church of England

1-7 October, we pray for...



8-15 October, we pray for...

Sunday 8 October
18th Sunday after Trinity
Underwood C of E Primary School
The Episcopal Church in Jerusalem & The Middle East

Monday 9 October
Walesby C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Albany – The Episcopal Church

Tuesday 10 October
Woodborough Wood's Foundation C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Algoma – The Anglican Church of Canada

Wednesday 11 October
The Samworth Academy, Mansfield
The Diocese of All Saints – The Anglican Church of Kenya

Thursday 12 October
Worksop Priory C of E Primary Academy
The Diocese of Aluakluak – Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan

Friday 13 October
St. Luke's Church of England (Aided) Primary School, Shireoaks Worksop
The Diocese of Amazônia – Igreja Episcopal Anglicana do Brasil

Saturday 14 October
St Anne's CofE (Aided) Primary School, Worksop
The Diocese of Amichi – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion)

Sunday 15 October
19th Sunday after Trinity
St. John's Church of England Academy, Worksop
The Anglican Church of Kenya



Monday 16 October
Huthwaite All Saints C of E Infant School
The Diocese of Amritsar – The Church of North India (United)

Tuesday 17 October
Sturton Le Steeple C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Andaman and Car Nicobar Islands – The Church of North India (United)

Wednesday 18 October
St Andrew's CofE Primary and Nursery School, Skegby
The Diocese of Saint Andrews, Dunkeld and Dunblane – The Scottish Episcopal Church

Thursday 19 October
North Wheatley Church of England Primary School
The Missionary Diocese of Central and South Angola – Igreja Anglicana de Mocambique e Angola

Friday 20 October
We pray for the Secretary of State for Education.
The Diocese of Ankole – The Church of the Province of Uganda

Saturday 21 October
We pray for the Diocesan Board of Education.
The Diocese of North Ankole – The Church of the Province of Uganda

Sunday 22 October
20th Sunday after Trinity
We pray for pupils in our schools across the diocese.
The Anglican Church of Korea

Monday 23 October
We pray for teachers and teaching assistants in all schools across the diocese.
The Diocese of Northwest Ankole – The Church of the Province of Uganda

Tuesday 24 October
We pray for schools and their vital work with children and young people.
The Diocese of South Ankole – The Church of the Province of Uganda

16-24 October, we pray for...



25-31 October, we pray for...

Wednesday 25 October
We pray for cleaners, kitchen staff, office staff and site managers in all schools across the diocese.
The Diocese of West Ankole – The Church of the Province of Uganda

Thursday 26 October
We pray for our school governors and for schools in need of governors.
The Diocese of Antananarivo – The Church of the Province of the Indian Ocean

Friday 27 October
We pray for our Sunday Schools and Children's Ministries.
The Diocese of Antsiranana – The Church of the Province of the Indian Ocean

Saturday 28 October
We pray for those who provide us with music for our worship, our choirs and our musicians.
Te Pihopatanga o Aotearoa – The Anglican Church in Aotearoa, New Zealand and Polynesia

Sunday 29 October
Last Sunday after Trinity
We give thanks for those who had the courage to share the Gospel with us, making known the love
of Jesus Christ, and helping us to grow in faith and trust in you as our God and King.
The Anglican Church of Melanesia

Monday 30 October
We pray for all of those involved in youth ministry.
The Diocese of Araucanía – Iglesia Anglicana de Chile

Tuesday 31 October
We pray for our church interns within the diocese.
The Diocese of the Arctic – The Anglican Church of Canada


